



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9322/2025, CM APPL. 39375/2025, CM APPL. 63276/2025
& CM APPL. 72643/2025

HARSHWATI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Saini & Mr. Dharmesh
Tripathi, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha, SC, NLU
with Mr. Siddhartha Goswami, Mr.
Aditya Sachdeva & Mr. Geetanjali
Reddy, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER
19.11.2025

%

On joint request of learned counsel for the parties, put up on
16.12.2025.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025
'ha'