



\$~71

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9322/2025**

**HARSHWATI**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K Singla, Senior Adv. with Mr.  
H.D. Sharma & Mr. Rohan Sehrawat,  
Advs.

versus

**NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY DELHI & ANR.** .....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

**ORDER**

%

**03.12.2025**

**CM APPL. 76159/2025**

To be taken up with the main case on the date already fixed.

**AVNEESH JHINGAN, J**

**DECEMBER 3, 2025**

*'JK'*