



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9322/2025, CM APPL. 39375/2025, CM APPL. 63276/2025,
CM APPL. 72643/2025 & CM APPL.76159/2025
HARSHWATIPetitioner

Through: Mr. H D Sharma, Mr. Rahul Shukla
& Mr. Rohan Sehrawat, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sanjay Vashishta, SC with Mr.
Aditya Sachdeva & Mr. Siddhartha
Goswami, Advs. for NLUD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

% **16.12.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to amend the writ petition.
2. At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioner does not want to press the applications with liberty to amend the writ petition.
3. Put up on 26.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025

Ch