



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9322/2025**

HARSHWATI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. H.D. Sharma, Mr. Rahul Shukla
and Mr. Rohan Sehrawat, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. S. Vashishtha, Mr. Siddharth
Goswami, Ms. Geetanjali Reddy and
Mr. Aditya Sachdeva, Advocates for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **23.01.2026**

CM APPL. 4925/2026 (seeking early hearing)

1. Counsel for the Petitioner places reliance on the order of the Supreme Court dated 26th September, 2025, and seeks advancement of the date of hearing.
2. The position of the Board is extremely tight, with matters pertaining to the years 2016, 2017, and 2018 being listed on a daily basis. Nonetheless, the date of hearing is advanced by two weeks.
3. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 9322/2025

4. List on 8th April, 2026.
5. The date fixed i.e., 28th April, 2026 stands cancelled.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 23, 2026/as