



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9322/2025, CM APPL. 39375/2025, CM APPL. 63276/2025**
& CM APPL. 72643/2025
HARSHWATIPetitioner

Through: Mr. A.K Singla, Senior Advocate
with Mr. H.D Sharma, Mr. Rahul
Shukla, Mr. Rohan Sehrawat,
Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha, Standing
Counsel for NLUD with Mr.
Siddhartha Goswami, Mr. Aditya
Sachdeva, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
08.04.2026

%

1. It is already 4:50 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 10th August, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 8, 2026/ab