



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9322/2025**

HARSHWATI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Shukla, Mr. H.D. Sharma,
Mr. Ramandeep Singh, Mr. Rohan
Sehrawat and Mr. Arun Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha, SC with
Mr. Siddharth Goswami, Mr. Aditya
Sachdeva and Mr. Krish Bhatta,
Advocates for NLUD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **20.04.2026**

CM APPL. 25674/2026 (for early hearing)

1. It is not possible to advance the date of hearing. The request made in the application is declined. The Petitioner is however permitted to make a mention on the date fixed at 10:30 am, to schedule the time of hearing.
2. The application is disposed of.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 20, 2026

nk